
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on October 5, 2016, I caused to be served, via email, a true and 
correct copy of the Office of Consumer Services’ Opposition to Petition to Intervene of 
Praxair, Inc. in Docket No. 16-035-33 to the following: 

Bob Lively 
Tarie Hansen 
Rocky Mountain Power 
201 South Main St., Suite 2300 
Salt Lake City, UT 
84116 bob.lively@pacificorp.com 
tarie.hansen@pacificorp.com 
 
Yvonne R. Hogle 
Rocky Mountain Power 
201 South Main Street, Suite 2300 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com 
 
Data Request Response Center 
PacifiCorp 
825 NE Multnomah, Suite 2000 
Portland, Oregon 97232 
datarequest@pacificorp.com 
 
Chris Parker 
William Powell 
Division of Public Utilities 
Heber M. Wells Bldg., 4th Floor 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
chrisparker@utah.gov 
wpowell@utah.gov 
dpudatarequest@utah.gov 
 
Justin Jetter  
Patricia Schmid 
Assistant Attorney General,  
Heber M. Wells Bldg., 5th Floor 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
jjetter@utah.gov 
pschmid@utah.gov 
 
 

Elizabeth M. Brereton 
Snell & Wilmer L.L.P. 
15 W. South Temple, Suite 1200 
Salt Lake City, UT 84101 
lbrereton@swlaw.com 
 
 
 
 
/s/ Cheryl Murray 
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